0.50 ± 0.1
(.020 ± .004)
0.55 ± 0.1
(.022 ± .004)
REF.
1.00 ± 0.1
(.039 ± .004)
0.20 ± 0.1

  ................................-40 °C to +125 °C
Temperature Rise .....15 °C at rated Irms
Moisture Sensitivity Level .....................1
ESD Classi昀椀cation (HBM)................. N/A
Electrical Speci昀椀cations @ 25 °C
Bourns® Part No. Inductance Q
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
DCR
(Ohms)
I rms
(mA)
 L (nH) Tol. Min. L Q Min. Max. Typ.
CW105550A-1N0D 1.0 ±0.3 nH 13 250 250 6000 0.045 1360
CW105550A-1N5D 1.5 ±0.3 nH 16 250 250 6000 0.070 1040
CW105550A-1N9D 1.9 ±0.3 nH 16 250 250 6000 0.070 1040
CW105550A-2N0D 2.0 ±0.3 nH 16 250 250 6000 0.070 1040
CW105550A-2N2D 2.2 ±0.3 nH 18 250 250 6000 0.070 960
CW105550A-2N4D 2.4 ±0.3 nH 16 250 250 6000 0.068 790
CW105550A-2N7D 2.7 ±0.3 nH 16 250 250 6000 0.120 860
CW105550A-3N3J 3.3 ±5 % 20 250 250 6000 0.066 840
CW105550A-3N6J 3.6 ±5 % 20 250 250 6000 0.066 840
CW105550A-3N9J 3.9 ±5 % 20 250 250 5800 0.066 840
CW105550A-4N3J 4.3 ±5 % 18 250 250 6000 0.091 700
CW105550A-4N7J 4.7 ±5 % 15 250 250 4775 0.130 640
CW105550A-5N1J 5.1 ±5 % 23 250 250 5800 0.083 800
CW105550A-5N6J 5.6 ±5 % 23 250 250 5800 0.083 760
CW105550A-6N2J 6.2 ±5 % 23 250 250 5800 0.083 760
CW105550A-6N8J 6.8 ±5 % 20 250 250 4800 0.104 680
CW105550A-7N5J 7.5 ±5 % 25 250 250 5800 0.104 680
CW105550A-8N2J 8.2 ±5 % 25 250 250 4400 0.200 680
CW105550A-8N7J 8.7 ±5 % 18 250 250 4100 0.104 480
CW105550A-9N0J 9.0 ±5 % 25 250 250 4160 0.200 680
CW105550A-9N5J 9.5 ±5 % 18 250 250 4000 0.200 680
CW105550A-10NJ 10 ±5 % 23 250 250 3900 0.195 480
CW105550A-11NJ 11 ±5 % 26 250 250 3680 0.120 640
CW105550A-12NJ 12 ±5 % 26 250 250 3600 0.120 640
CW105550A-13NJ 13 ±5 % 24 250 250 3450 0.210 560
CW105550A-15NJ 15 ±5 % 26 250 250 3280 0.172 560
CW105550A-16NJ 16 ±5 % 24 250 250 3100 0.220 560
CW105550A-18NJ 18 ±5 % 25 250 250 3100 0.230 520
CW105550A-19NJ 19 ±5 % 26 250 250 3040 0.202 480
CW105550A-20NJ 20 ±5 % 25 250 250 3000 0.250 420
CW105550A-22NJ 22 ±5 % 25 250 250 2800 0.300 400
CW105550A-23NJ 23 ±5 % 26 250 250 2720 0.214 400
CW105550A-24NJ 24 ±5 % 25 250 250 2700 0.300 400
CW105550A-27NJ 27 ±5 % 26 250 250 2480 0.298 400
CW105550A-30NJ 30 ±5 % 25 250 250 2350 0.300 400
CW105550A-33NJ 33 ±5 % 24 250 250 2350 0.350 400
CW105550A-36NJ 36 ±5 % 26 250 250 2320 0.403 320
CW105550A-39NJ 39 ±5 % 25 250 250 2100 0.550 320
CW105550A-40NJ 40 ±5 % 26 250 250 2240 0.438 320
CW105550A-43NJ 43 ±5 % 25 250 250 2030 0.810 240
CW105550A-47NJ 47 ±5 % 26 200 200 2100 0.830 210
CW105550A-51NJ 51 ±5 % 25 200 200 1750 0.820 210
CW105550A-56NJ 56 ±5 % 22 200 200 1760 0.970 200
CW105550A-68NJ 68 ±5 % 22 200 200 1620 1.120 180
CW105550A-82NJ 82 ±5 % 20 150 150 1500 1.250 150
CW105550A-91NJ 91 ±5 % 20 150 150 1350 2.300 120
CW105550A-R10J 100 ±5 % 20 150 150 1300 2.520 120
CW105550A-R12J 120 ±5 % 20 150 150 1100 2.660 110
General Speci昀椀cations
Core Material .............................Ceramic